

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7999 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Sumit Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Devendra Tiwari Deva, Kuldeep Singh Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.**

**Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.**

Learned AGA states that he has served copy of the counter affidavit to the bail prayer on the counsel for the appellant and would file the same in the Registry.

Learned counsel for the appellant wishes to file reply to the counter affidavit.

List this appeal along with criminal appeal no.8000 of 2019 immediately after ten days.

**Order Date :-** 28.4.2022.

Rks.