

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7999 of 2019**

**Appellant :- Sumit Singh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Devendra Tiwari Deva, Kuldeep Singh  
Yadav**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.**

**Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.**

Put up tomorrow i.e. 24.09.2024.

**Order Date :- 23.9.2024**

Ashish/-